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8/23/21 Marianne Stokes Check voided on 3/25/2022A:16820

21-22 Tuition Reimbursement P202200078 11-000-291-280-082-000(1,551.00)

3/14/22 Home Depot Credit Services Check voided on 3/17/2022A:17552

Annual misc maintenance items P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000(21.65)

Annual misc maintenance items P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000(57.41)

Annual misc maintenance items P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000(47.15)

Annual misc maintenance items P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000(39.87)

combo kit model#r9209 P202200716 11-000-261-610-085-000(189.00)

snow guards for front of PMG P202200736 11-000-261-610-085-000(59.99)

replacement tools for maintenance P202200770 11-000-261-610-085-000(249.00)

misc maintenance items P202200801 11-000-261-610-085-000(556.25)

Total Check Amount: (1,220.32)

3/15/22 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0315

 41,939.32 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

 7,032.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035Preschool Teacher Salaries

 210.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-989-035Substitute - Pre-K

 25,817.25 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers

 210.00 P202202001 11-110-100-101-989-035Substitute - Kindergarten

 87,520.32 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-035Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 110,710.83 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-040Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 105.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-035Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 105.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-040Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 1,050.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-035Substitute - Grade 1-5

 350.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-040Substitute - Grade 1-5

 2,991.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 132,407.90 P202202001 11-130-100-101-900-050Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers

 385.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-987-050Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 980.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-989-050Substitute - Grade 6-8

 9,093.25 P202202001 11-130-100-101-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 210.35 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-040Regular Prog Home Instruction

 90.15 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-050Regular Prog Home Instruction

 3,013.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-900-035TA's-Other Salary Instruction

 70.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-989-035Substitute - Teacher Assistant

 140.00 P202202001 11-204-100-101-989-050Substitute - LLD Teacher

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-204-100-106-900-050Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD

 6,171.00 P202202001 11-212-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 1,644.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 11,783.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 7,891.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 12,644.62 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 140.00 P202202001 11-213-100-101-989-035Substitute - RR Teacher

 2,885.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 1,941.15 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 3,576.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 2,854.50 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040Other Salaries for Instruction

 1,345.75 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-050Other Salaries for Instruction

 4,285.85 P202202001 11-216-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 5,486.75 P202202001 11-216-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 12,957.75 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-035Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 19,945.37 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-040Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 14,771.50 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-050Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 3,465.00 P202202001 11-401-100-100-990-050Stipend - Co-Curricular
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 5,426.40 P202202001 11-402-100-100-990-050Salaries - Stipends Athletics

 1,652.84 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries

 288.53 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries

 1,095.09 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries

 6,540.13 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-035Nurses - Salaries

 3,775.25 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-040Nurses - Salaries

 3,479.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-050Nurses - Salaries

 709.62 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-035Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 853.03 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-050Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 400.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-989-040Substitute - Nurses

 14,554.00 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-035OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 6,794.73 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-040OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 11,198.55 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-035Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 7,485.15 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-040Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 7,634.15 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-050Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 490.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-989-035Salaries - Subs - Teacher Aide

 140.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-989-040Substitute - TA - Extra Ordin

 3,688.25 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-035Guidance Salary Professional

 7,341.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-040Guidance Salary Professional

 9,263.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-050Guidance Salary Professional

 221.35 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 12,988.18 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary

 11,027.38 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary

 8,895.21 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 3,624.54 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 210.96 P202202001 11-000-219-105-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 4,892.87 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 2,742.29 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,065.04 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff

 2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 303.82 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,729.28 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries

 4,219.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries

 5,642.46 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

 912.52 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 202.55 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 11,119.25 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat

 250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Stipend - Treasurer

 3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 952.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-035Stipend - Head Teacher

 3,520.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 5,440.65 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 2,965.31 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 3,188.43 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 108.24 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 299.97 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-040Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay
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 16,086.93 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries

 786.68 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

 11,401.09 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc

 25.00 P202202001 11-000-261-100-990-000Stipend - Boiler License

 10,482.23 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries

 7,998.40 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries

 10,412.15 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

 401.77 P202202001 11-000-262-100-977-000Overtime - Facility Rentals

 858.50 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Substitute - Custodian

 1,350.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-035Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,080.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-040Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 945.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-050Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 39.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-989-000Substitute - Lunch Aide

 460.24 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds

 865.58 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg

 288.53 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed

 13,583.30 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 1,093.61 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 443.92 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 109.51 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 45.92 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 517.15 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000Salaries

Total Check Amount:  837,089.90 

3/17/22 Home Depot Credit ServicesA:17642

 21.65 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

 57.41 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

 47.15 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

 39.87 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

 59.99 P202200736 11-000-261-610-085-000snow guards for front of PMG

 249.00 P202200770 11-000-261-610-085-000replacement tools for maintenance

 556.25 P202200801 11-000-261-610-085-000misc maintenance items

Total Check Amount:  1,031.32 

3/25/22 CenturyLinkA:17643

 851.18 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-030Local Phone/Ethernet

 851.18 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-035Local Phone/Ethernet

 851.18 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-040Local Phone/Ethernet

 851.19 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-050Local Phone/Ethernet

Total Check Amount:  3,404.73 

3/25/22 ComcastA:17644

 4,819.23 P202200122 11-000-230-530-081-000Internet Service

3/25/22 Elizabethtown GasA:17645

 4,449.69 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 4,397.31 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 1,767.09 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 3,267.49 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

Total Check Amount:  13,881.58 
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3/25/22 Frontline Technologies Group LLCA:17646

 4,473.00 P202200886 11-000-251-340-080-000Absence & Sub Management Implementation

3/25/22 Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJA:17647

 254.36 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

 16,056.83 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

Total Check Amount:  16,311.19 

3/25/22 Hunterdon County ESCA:17648

 480.00 P202200946 11-000-230-590-080-000GEOY Program

3/25/22 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:17649

 0.00 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 0.00 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 9,088.29 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 12,691.18 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 12,709.53 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 11,909.39 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

Total Check Amount:  46,398.39 

3/25/22 Marianne StokesA:17650

 1,551.00 P202200078 11-000-291-280-082-00021-22 Tuition Reimbursement

3/25/22 Verizon WirelessA:17651

 194.89 P202200093 11-000-261-800-081-0003 Cell phones for maintenance staff
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3/31/22 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0331

 41,792.91 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

 7,032.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035Preschool Teacher Salaries

 25,817.25 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers

 840.00 P202202001 11-110-100-101-989-035Substitute - Kindergarten

 85,778.92 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-035Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 109,369.90 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-040Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

(11.70) P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-035Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 105.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-040Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 1,050.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-035Substitute - Grade 1-5

 210.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-040Substitute - Grade 1-5

 2,991.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 133,963.22 P202202001 11-130-100-101-900-050Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers

 2,756.22 P202202001 11-130-100-101-987-050Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 3,570.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-989-050Substitute - Grade 6-8

 12,303.28 P202202001 11-130-100-101-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 966.71 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-040Regular Prog Home Instruction

 3,013.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-900-035TA's-Other Salary Instruction

 140.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-989-035Substitute - Teacher Assistant

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-204-100-106-900-050Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD

 6,171.00 P202202001 11-212-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 1,644.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 11,783.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 11,430.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 12,644.62 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 140.00 P202202001 11-213-100-101-989-035Substitute - RR Teacher

 865.73 P202202001 11-213-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 1,941.15 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 3,576.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 92.44 P202202001 11-214-100-101-994-035Teachers Extra Pay

 2,374.72 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040Other Salaries for Instruction

 519.64 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-050Other Salaries for Instruction

 350.00 P202202001 11-214-100-106-990-035Stipend - Teacher Assit RBT

 4,285.85 P202202001 11-216-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 140.00 P202202001 11-216-100-101-989-035Substitute - Pre-K F/T Teacher

 5,368.97 P202202001 11-216-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 12,957.75 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-035Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 19,051.32 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-040Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 14,771.50 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-050Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 70.00 P202202001 11-230-100-101-989-040Basic Skills - Substitutes

 3,937.50 P202202001 11-401-100-100-990-050Stipend - Co-Curricular

 1,633.58 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries

 1,104.05 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries

 7,054.08 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-035Nurses - Salaries

 3,940.25 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-040Nurses - Salaries

 3,479.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-050Nurses - Salaries

 510.90 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-035Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 155.04 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-040Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 181.97 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-050Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 664.25 P202202001 11-000-213-100-989-035Substitute - Nurses

 14,554.00 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-035OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 6,794.73 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-040OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 13,756.24 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-035Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 8,427.16 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-040Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

Page: 5   Printed:  4/28/2022 at  5:34:18PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 6Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 3/15/2022 to 5/2/2022 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

 7,634.15 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-050Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 140.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-989-050Subs - Extra Ordinary Servies

 144.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 3,688.25 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-035Guidance Salary Professional

 7,341.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-040Guidance Salary Professional

 9,263.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-050Guidance Salary Professional

 221.35 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 12,988.18 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary

 11,027.38 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary

 8,895.21 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 108.44 P202202001 11-000-219-104-994-035Sp Services Extra Hours

 3,624.54 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,892.87 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 2,742.29 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,065.04 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff

 2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 303.82 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,729.28 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries

 4,219.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries

 5,642.46 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

 912.52 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 202.55 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 9,262.17 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat

 257.65 P202202001 11-000-230-100-994-000Gen Admin Salaries Extra Hours

 250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Stipend - Treasurer

 3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 952.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-035Stipend - Head Teacher

 1,150.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-050Stipend - Principal

 4,840.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 5,440.65 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 2,965.31 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 3,188.43 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 576.02 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 496.95 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-040Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 418.56 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 16,905.02 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries

 775.74 P202202001 11-000-251-100-994-000Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 786.68 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

 11,401.09 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc

 100.09 P202202001 11-000-261-100-978-000Salaries - Emergency Bldg Chk

 25.00 P202202001 11-000-261-100-990-000Stipend - Boiler License

 9,081.79 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries

 7,998.40 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries

 10,412.15 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

 950.94 P202202001 11-000-262-100-975-000Overtime - Custodian

 179.63 P202202001 11-000-262-100-977-000Overtime - Facility Rentals
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 1,360.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Substitute - Custodian

 2,805.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-035Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,800.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-040Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,522.50 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-050Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 460.24 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds

 622.39 P202202001 11-000-263-100-976-000Overtime - Snow Removal

 855.27 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed

 14,553.23 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 1,280.88 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 525.83 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 129.71 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 54.36 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 100.00 P202202001 11-000-291-270-081-271Health Benefits - Vision

 1,500.00 P202202001 11-000-291-290-081-291Oth Employee Ben - Admin Reim

 517.15 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000Salaries

Total Check Amount:  852,205.30 

4/4/22 CenturyLinkA:17652

 177.78 P202200094 11-000-230-530-081-000Long Distance Phone Service

4/4/22 Direct Energy BusinessA:17653

 2,895.74 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

 5,583.83 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

 7,702.78 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

 7,741.29 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

Total Check Amount:  23,923.64 

4/4/22 Gettysburg Group ReservationsA:17654

 928.70 P202200750 11-190-100-800-050-050Annual Enrichment Trip to Gettysburg National Park

4/4/22 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:17655

 860.17 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 11,844.93 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

Total Check Amount:  12,705.10 

4/4/22 NJASBOA:17656

 280.00 P202200528 11-000-251-592-081-000NJASBO Workshop Classes

4/4/22 R & L DataCenters, Inc.A:17657

 1,482.00 P202200052 11-000-251-340-081-000Payroll Data Processing

4/4/22 Ross Haber and AssociatesA:17658

 3,500.00 P202200656 11-000-230-340-081-000Demographic Study

4/4/22 Verizon WirelessA:17659

 614.17 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones
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4/4/22 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.C:01600

 3,780.00 P202200322 60-910-310-320-000-00021/22 Food Service

 91,616.34 P202200322 60-910-310-320-100-00021/22 Food Service

 8,948.55 P202200322 60-910-310-600-000-00021/22 Food Service

Total Check Amount:  104,344.89 

4/11/22 Pitney Bowes Reserve AccountA:17660

 500.00 P202200088 11-000-230-530-081-000Postage

4/11/22 Pitney Bowes Reserve AccountA:17661

 500.00 P202200088 11-000-230-530-081-000Postage

4/11/22 Delta-T Group - North JerseyA:17662

 1,092.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-035Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 910.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-040Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 3,094.00 P202200391 11-213-100-320-080-040Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 4,004.00 P202200391 11-213-100-320-080-050Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

Total Check Amount:  9,100.00 

4/11/22 Trans-Bridge LinesA:17663

 1,484.93 P202200694 11-000-270-512-050-0505/31/2021 Bus trip to Gettysburg - Enrichment

4/11/22 State of New Jersey Health Benefits ProgramA:N8900

 325,621.79 P202200040 11-000-291-270-081-272Health Benefits - State Plan April, 2022

4/14/22 Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJA:17664

 16,440.17 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits; May 2022

4/14/22 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:17665

 6,767.86 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 5,980.95 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

Total Check Amount:  12,748.81 
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4/14/22 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0414

 41,809.79 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

 7,032.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035Preschool Teacher Salaries

 25,817.25 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers

 85,778.92 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-035Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 107,358.58 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-040Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 1,785.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-035Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 2,520.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-035Substitute - Grade 1-5

 70.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-040Substitute - Grade 1-5

 2,991.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 137,517.99 P202202001 11-130-100-101-900-050Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers

 385.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-987-050Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 5,110.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-989-050Substitute - Grade 6-8

 11,986.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 721.20 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-040Regular Prog Home Instruction

 3,013.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-900-035TA's-Other Salary Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-204-100-106-900-050Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD

 6,171.00 P202202001 11-212-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 1,644.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 11,783.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 11,430.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 12,644.62 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 280.00 P202202001 11-213-100-101-989-035Substitute - RR Teacher

 558.61 P202202001 11-213-100-101-994-050Salaries Extra Time/Oth Pay

 1,941.15 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 3,576.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 2,854.50 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040Other Salaries for Instruction

 4,285.85 P202202001 11-216-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 140.00 P202202001 11-216-100-101-989-030Substitute - Pre-K F/T Teacher

 5,368.97 P202202001 11-216-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 12,992.75 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-035Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 19,945.37 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-040Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 14,771.50 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-050Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 473.11 P202202001 11-401-100-100-990-050Stipend - Co-Curricular

 1,633.58 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries

 1,104.05 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries

 8,582.13 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-035Nurses - Salaries

 4,060.25 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-040Nurses - Salaries

 3,479.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-050Nurses - Salaries

 335.24 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-035Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 47.82 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-040Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 248.76 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-050Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 792.82 P202202001 11-000-213-100-989-035Substitute - Nurses

 14,554.00 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-035OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 6,794.73 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-040OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 14,090.55 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-035Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 8,273.36 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-040Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 7,634.15 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-050Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 2,124.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 3,688.25 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-035Guidance Salary Professional

 7,341.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-040Guidance Salary Professional

 9,263.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-050Guidance Salary Professional

 221.35 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 12,988.18 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary
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 11,027.38 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary

 8,895.21 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 3,624.54 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,892.87 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 2,742.29 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,065.04 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff

 2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 303.82 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,729.28 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries

 4,219.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries

 5,642.46 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

 140.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-989-050Salaries

 912.52 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 202.55 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 10,428.84 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat

 250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Stipend - Treasurer

 3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 952.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-035Stipend - Head Teacher

 5,280.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 5,440.65 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 2,965.31 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 3,188.43 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 867.90 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 346.93 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-040Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 471.30 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 14,126.00 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries

 3,518.77 P202202001 11-000-251-199-986-000Unused Vac Pay-Term/Ret Staff

 786.68 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

 11,401.09 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc

 754.86 P202202001 11-000-261-100-975-000Overtime - Maintenance

 25.00 P202202001 11-000-261-100-990-000Stipend - Boiler License

 8,481.61 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries

 7,998.40 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries

 10,412.15 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

 1,679.79 P202202001 11-000-262-100-975-000Overtime - Custodian

 266.64 P202202001 11-000-262-100-977-000Overtime - Facility Rentals

 1,428.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Substitute - Custodian

 2,880.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-035Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,890.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-040Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,732.50 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-050Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 117.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-989-000Substitute - Lunch Aide

 460.24 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds

 855.27 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed
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 15,404.41 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 653.74 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 590.48 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 145.62 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 61.01 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 100.00 P202202001 11-000-291-270-081-271Health Benefits - Vision

 517.15 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000Salaries

Total Check Amount:  854,748.10 

4/26/22 Town Of Clinton Water DepartmentA:17666

 1,057.36 P202200086 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Utility

 1,412.10 P202200086 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Utility

 472.50 P202200086 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Utility

 75.75 P202200086 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Utility

Total Check Amount:  3,017.71 

5/2/22 Advancing Opportunities, IncA:17667

 1,320.00 P202200607 11-000-219-320-084-040Outside AAC Evaluation

5/2/22 AmeriflexA:17668

 50.00 P202200095 11-000-291-270-081-277COBRA Administrative Fee

 50.00 P202200095 11-000-291-270-081-277COBRA Administrative Fee

Total Check Amount:  100.00 

5/2/22 Anderson & Shah, LLCA:17669

 1,417.50 P202200431 11-000-230-331-081-000Legal Services

 2,534.50 P202200431 11-000-230-331-081-000Legal Services

 1,105.50 P202200431 11-000-230-331-081-000Legal Services

 1,229.00 P202200431 11-000-230-331-081-000Legal Services

 780.50 P202200431 11-000-230-331-081-000Legal Services

 7,074.00 P202200431 11-000-230-331-081-000Legal Services

Total Check Amount:  14,141.00 

5/2/22 Apple, Inc.A:17670

 299.00 P202200758 11-000-216-600-084-035AAC for Preschool Student

5/2/22 ATC Services, Inc.A:17671

 185.70 P202200725 11-000-261-420-085-000Parts needed during pm maintenance

5/2/22 Atlantic Tomorrows OfficeA:17672

 2.52 P202200049 11-190-100-500-081-030Copier Maintenance

 472.86 P202200049 11-190-100-500-081-035Copier Maintenance

 1,005.50 P202200049 11-190-100-500-081-040Copier Maintenance

 1,583.00 P202200049 11-190-100-500-081-050Copier Maintenance

 344.34 P202200049 11-190-100-500-081-050Copier Maintenance

 60.00 P202200747 11-000-211-600-035-035Staples for Copiers

 120.00 P202200747 11-000-211-600-035-035Staples for Copiers

 523.29 P202200049 11-000-240-500-081-050Copier Maintenance

Total Check Amount:  4,111.51 

5/2/22 Attainment Company, Inc.A:17673

 395.85 P202201038 11-212-100-610-084-050Classroom Supplies
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5/2/22 ATRA Janitorial Supply CoA:17674

 897.72 P202200949 11-000-261-610-085-000VACUUMS AND VAC SUPPLIES

 109.12 P202200949 11-000-261-610-085-000VACUUMS AND VAC SUPPLIES

 1,283.59 P202200994 11-000-261-610-085-000RVS FACILITY AND CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

 196.98 P202201010 11-000-261-610-085-000CLEANER AND DISINFECTANT

 994.68 P202201011 11-000-261-610-085-000PMG facility and custodial supplies

 0.00 P202201016 11-000-261-610-085-000CTMS FACILITY SUPPLIES

 141.76 P202201067 11-000-261-610-085-000sponges and hand soap

 810.15 P202200940 11-000-262-610-085-000RVS ROLL TOWELS

 533.43 P202200994 11-000-262-610-085-000RVS FACILITY AND CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

 232.68 P202201010 11-000-262-610-085-000CLEANER AND DISINFECTANT

 2,764.67 P202201011 11-000-262-610-085-000PMG facility and custodial supplies

 521.00 P202201067 11-000-262-610-085-000sponges and hand soap

 4,464.12 P202200667 12-000-262-730-085-000Orbital floor machine and pads

Total Check Amount:  12,949.90 

5/2/22 Automatic Temperature Control Services, IncA:17675

 726.96 P202200766 11-000-261-420-085-000parts needed during pm maintenance

5/2/22 Bio ShineA:17676

 4,152.53 P202200992 11-000-261-610-085-000RVS facility and custodial supplies

 2,448.38 P202200993 11-000-261-610-085-000PMG FACILITY AND CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

 528.00 P202200765 11-000-262-610-085-000GLOVES AND GARBAGE BAGS

 238.24 P202200992 11-000-262-610-085-000RVS facility and custodial supplies

 1,120.29 P202200993 11-000-262-610-085-000PMG FACILITY AND CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

Total Check Amount:  8,487.44 

5/2/22 Blick Art MaterialsA:17677

 71.88 P202200862 11-190-100-610-050-050Class supplies for Art Class

 908.39 P202200907 11-190-100-610-050-050Class supplies for Art Class

 51.36 P202200907 11-190-100-610-050-050Class supplies for Art Class

 304.86 P202208170 11-190-100-610-050-050General Supplies

Total Check Amount:  1,336.49 

5/2/22 Frank BologniniA:17678

 613.88 P202200781 11-000-291-280-082-000Travel Reimbursement

5/2/22 BrainPOP LLCA:17679

 205.00 P202200977 11-190-100-500-083-035Brain Pop, Brain Pop Jr, & BrainPop ELL

 2,562.30 P202200977 20-231-100-500-082-035Brain Pop, Brain Pop Jr, & BrainPop ELL

 2,562.30 P202200977 20-231-100-500-082-040Brain Pop, Brain Pop Jr, & BrainPop ELL

 2,562.30 P202200977 20-231-100-500-082-050Brain Pop, Brain Pop Jr, & BrainPop ELL

Total Check Amount:  7,891.90 

5/2/22 Brentpoint, LLCA:17680

 2,118.00 P202200924 11-190-100-610-035-035Portable Sink - Rm 41

5/2/22 Brown & Brown Benefit Advisors, Inc.A:17681

 750.00 P202200021 11-000-291-270-081-278Health Benefits Consultant Services
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5/2/22 Brookfield SchoolsA:17682

 1,262.10 P202200755 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Bedside Instruction

 915.84 P202200755 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Bedside Instruction

Total Check Amount:  2,177.94 

5/2/22 BSN Sports, Inc.A:17683

 58.56 P202200790 11-190-100-610-050-050Physical Education Supplies

5/2/22 Bureau of Education and ResearchA:17684

 289.00 P202201003 20-270-200-500-082-040Workshop Registration

5/2/22 Carolina Biological Supply Co.A:17685

 15.32 P202200960 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS - 8th Grade Science Supplies

 210.05 P202200960 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS - 8th Grade Science Supplies

Total Check Amount:  225.37 

5/2/22 CavanaughsA:17686

 120.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control

 155.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control

 225.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control

Total Check Amount:  500.00 

5/2/22 CDK Systems Inc.A:17687

 355.50 P202200773 11-000-251-340-081-000ACA Reporting

5/2/22 CDW-GA:17688

 462.23 P202200980 11-190-100-340-083-035Firewall & Router Licensing (SmartNet)

 462.23 P202200980 11-190-100-340-083-040Firewall & Router Licensing (SmartNet)

 462.24 P202200980 11-190-100-340-083-050Firewall & Router Licensing (SmartNet)

 2,495.00 P202200981 11-190-100-500-083-035Meraki System Manager Licensing

 1,456.50 P202200981 11-190-100-500-083-040Meraki System Manager Licensing

 1,733.00 P202200981 11-190-100-500-083-050Meraki System Manager Licensing

 786.06 P202200888 11-000-252-600-083-000APC Replacement Battery Cartridges

Total Check Amount:  7,857.26 

5/2/22 CenturyLinkA:17689

 847.13 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-030Local Phone/Ethernet

 847.13 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-035Local Phone/Ethernet

 847.13 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-040Local Phone/Ethernet

 847.13 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-050Local Phone/Ethernet

Total Check Amount:  3,388.52 

5/2/22 Clinton Twp. BOE Petty Cash AccountA:17690

 48.69 P202201019 11-190-100-610-050-050Petty Cash Replenishment

 19.31 P202201019 11-000-230-530-081-000Petty Cash Replenishment

 52.24 P202201019 11-000-270-610-081-000Petty Cash Replenishment

Total Check Amount:  120.24 

5/2/22 Clinton Township NewsletterA:17691

 1,070.00 P202200124 11-000-230-585-080-000Clinton Twp Newsletter School Information pages
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5/2/22 ComcastA:17692

 5,728.68 P202200122 11-000-230-530-081-000Internet Service

5/2/22 Cooper Electric Supply CompanyA:17693

 52.48 P202200110 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual for electric supplies

 13.42 P202200797 11-000-261-610-085-000wire and receptacles for tv monitors

 254.99 P202200797 11-000-261-610-085-000wire and receptacles for tv monitors

 144.00 P202200884 11-000-261-610-085-000exit lighting and batteries

 485.10 P202200884 11-000-261-610-085-000exit lighting and batteries

 115.42 P202200948 11-000-261-610-085-000BATTERIES FOR SRS FIRE PANEL

Total Check Amount:  1,065.41 

5/2/22 Corby Associates, Inc.A:17694

 210.00 P202200954 11-000-261-610-085-000BA69U DURASKIN EDGE PAD -MAROON

5/2/22 Gianna and Andrew CosgroveA:17695

 300.00 10 - 153 OTHER ACC RECBLDeposit Refund

5/2/22 Office of the County EngineerA:17696

 224.19 P202200084 11-000-262-626-081-901Gasoline

 270.26 P202200084 11-000-262-626-081-901Gasoline

Total Check Amount:  494.45 

5/2/22 Danielle NugentA:17697

 144.96 P202201077 11-000-216-600-084-040Annual PO for Autism Supplies

5/2/22 Decker EquipmentA:17698

 577.55 P202201013 11-000-261-610-085-000roll-away table mover

 474.11 P202201042 11-000-263-610-085-000bike rack

Total Check Amount:  1,051.66 

5/2/22 Delaware Valley Regional High SchoolA:17699

 14,615.50 P202200324 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Transportation Jointure

 14,615.50 P202200324 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Transportation Jointure

Total Check Amount:  29,231.00 

5/2/22 School Specialty LLCA:17700

 1,109.65 P202200916 11-190-100-610-040-0403rd Grade Science Supplies/RVS

5/2/22 Design Resources Group Architects, AIA, Inc.A:17701

 8,852.00 P202200092 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

5/2/22 Digicert Inc.A:17702

 282.67 P202200979 11-190-100-340-083-035Renewal of District SSL Certificate 2022

 282.66 P202200979 11-190-100-340-083-040Renewal of District SSL Certificate 2022

 282.67 P202200979 11-190-100-340-083-050Renewal of District SSL Certificate 2022

Total Check Amount:  848.00 

5/2/22 East Mountain SchoolA:17703

 556.00 P202200982 11-000-100-566-084-000Tution undercharge for 2014/2015 SY
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5/2/22 Eden Autism Services, IncA:17704

 16,627.62 P202200867 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 10,844.10 P202200867 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

Total Check Amount:  27,471.72 

5/2/22 Education Framework, IncA:17705

 1,186.71 P202200978 11-190-100-500-083-035EdPrivacy Service Renewal 2022-2023 (District)

 1,186.71 P202200978 11-190-100-500-083-040EdPrivacy Service Renewal 2022-2023 (District)

 1,186.72 P202200978 11-190-100-500-083-050EdPrivacy Service Renewal 2022-2023 (District)

Total Check Amount:  3,560.14 

5/2/22 Effective School Solutions, LLCA:17706

 13,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-035Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 5,593.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-035Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 13,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-040Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 5,593.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-040Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 13,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-050Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 5,594.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-050Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 7,666.00 P202200001 20-485-200-300-084-035ESSER II Portion

 7,667.00 P202200001 20-485-200-300-084-040ESSER II Portion

 7,667.00 P202200001 20-485-200-300-084-050ESSER II Portion

Total Check Amount:  79,560.00 

5/2/22 Elizabethtown GasA:17707

 1,002.02 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 2,105.81 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 3,646.60 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 3,791.21 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

Total Check Amount:  10,545.64 

5/2/22 Emergent Learning PressA:17708

 145.00 P202200866 20-252-100-600-084-035IDEA Prek Supplies

5/2/22 Eplus TechnologyA:17709

 956.90 P202200959 11-000-211-600-040-040Replacement bulbs for projectors in classrooms/RVS

5/2/22 Erin EvansA:17710

 79.00 P202201092 11-000-223-500-082-035Workshop Reimbursement

5/2/22 Eurofins QC, Inc.A:17711

 65.00 P202200623 11-000-261-420-085-000Water Testing

 820.00 P202201072 11-000-261-420-085-000Water Testing - WWTP

 144.50 P202201072 11-000-261-420-085-000Water Testing - WWTP

Total Check Amount:  1,029.50 

5/2/22 David FieldsA:17712

 160.00 P202201082 11-000-291-290-081-293Boiler License renewal

5/2/22 Flemington Department StoreA:17713

 351.00 P202200857 11-000-262-610-085-000CTSD Jackets
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5/2/22 Flinn Scientific, Inc.A:17714

 693.20 P202200961 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS 8th Grade Science Supplies Identifier # 24

5/2/22 Follett School Solutions, Inc.A:17715

 576.10 P202200606 11-000-222-600-035-035Assorted Library Books - PreK-2nd gr.

 771.18 P202200788 11-000-222-600-050-050Library Books - Proprietary Library Cataloging

Total Check Amount:  1,347.28 

5/2/22 Friends of Washington Crossing ParkA:17716

 270.00 P202200878 20-280-100-300-082-040Virtual History Lesson

5/2/22 Delta-T Group - North JerseyA:17717

 182.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-035Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 1,572.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-035Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 283.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-040Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 1,026.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-050Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 2,816.00 P202200391 11-213-100-320-080-035Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 1,383.00 P202200391 11-213-100-320-080-040Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

 2,566.00 P202200391 11-213-100-320-080-050Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants

Total Check Amount:  9,828.00 

5/2/22 Garco Research CompanyA:17718

 4,135.59 P202200241 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Management

 3,455.16 P202200241 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Management

Total Check Amount:  7,590.75 

5/2/22 GBC/Acco Brands USA LLCA:17719

 2,330.94 P202200937 11-190-100-610-035-035Laminator

5/2/22 General Plumbing Supply, IncA:17720

 45.58 P202200111 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual Plumbing supplies

5/2/22 GraingerA:17721

 1,614.06 P202200947 11-000-261-610-085-000folding gates

 406.19 P202200952 11-000-261-610-085-000fan motor for heater at CTMS stock room

 16.98 P202200991 11-000-261-610-085-000signs, posts and batteries

 614.22 P202201014 11-000-261-610-085-000TSTATS AND FLOW SWITCH

 153.71 P202201014 11-000-261-610-085-000TSTATS AND FLOW SWITCH

 878.92 P202201058 11-000-261-610-085-000Replace broken signs and door closures

 614.22 P202201062 11-000-261-610-085-000tstats

 785.26 P202200899 11-000-262-610-085-000tilt truck for disposing cardboard

 394.50 P202200991 11-000-263-610-085-000signs, posts and batteries

Total Check Amount:  5,478.06 

5/2/22 HeinemannA:17722

 544.50 P202200708 11-190-100-610-082-040Book Order for Students

5/2/22 HeinemannA:17723

 178.20 P202200956 11-190-100-610-040-0403rd grade instructional math supplies/RVS

5/2/22 Hesco Electric SupplyA:17724

 52.80 P202200109 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual electric supplies

Page: 16   Printed:  4/28/2022 at  5:34:18PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 17Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 3/15/2022 to 5/2/2022 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

5/2/22 Home Depot Credit ServicesA:17725

 80.18 P202201061 11-000-261-420-085-000 12x16 fabric shade

 11.48 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

 23.12 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

 349.00 P202200900 11-000-261-610-085-000maintenence items for RVS

 289.00 P202200900 11-000-261-610-085-000maintenence items for RVS

 1,145.10 P202200989 11-000-261-610-085-000model#fhwc183wb3 frigidaire 18,000 btu ac

Total Check Amount:  1,897.88 

5/2/22 Hunterdon County ESCA:17726

 3,514.87 P202200464 11-000-217-320-084-040Teaching  Assistants for 21/22 SY

 96,788.15 P202200276 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Bus Routes

 96,788.15 P202200276 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Bus Routes

 12,850.47 P202200379 11-000-270-518-081-000Out of District Transportation

 15,161.51 P202200379 11-000-270-518-081-000Out of District Transportation

 3,875.59 P202200710 20-250-100-300-084-497IDEA-B Services 2021/2022 School Year

 11,503.91 P202200710 20-250-100-300-084-499IDEA-B Services 2021/2022 School Year

 3,412.34 P202200590 20-507-100-300-084-000NP Chapter 192/193

 1,964.00 P202200590 20-508-100-300-084-000NP Chapter 192/193

Total Check Amount:  245,858.99 

5/2/22 Hunterdon County Librarians AssociationA:17727

 25.00 P202200752 20-270-200-500-082-040Workshop Registration 

 45.00 P202200892 20-270-200-500-082-050Workshop Registration

Total Check Amount:  70.00 

5/2/22 Hunterdon County LibraryA:17728

 19.99 P202201070 11-000-270-610-081-000Lost Library Book

5/2/22 Hunterdon County TreasurerA:17729

 18,549.73 P202201001 11-000-230-340-081-000Special Election

5/2/22 Hunterdon Mill & Machine SupplyA:17730

 27.23 P202200340 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual po for Misc maintenance supplies

 50.69 P202200340 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual po for Misc maintenance supplies

 43.97 P202200340 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual po for Misc maintenance supplies

Total Check Amount:  121.89 

5/2/22 IDE CorpA:17731

 331.50 P202200864 20-270-200-300-082-040Contract Renewal

 331.50 P202200864 20-270-200-300-082-050Contract Renewal

Total Check Amount:  663.00 

5/2/22 IPEVOA:17732

 1,231.51 P202201057 11-190-100-610-083-035IPEVO Document Cameras

 1,231.51 P202201057 11-190-100-610-083-050IPEVO Document Cameras

Total Check Amount:  2,463.02 
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5/2/22 J. W. Pepper & Son, Inc.A:17733

 44.99 P202200746 11-401-100-600-050-050Music for Spring Concert - Approved by Dr. Ruberto

 13.90 P202200746 11-401-100-600-050-050Music for Spring Concert - Approved by Dr. Ruberto

 6.95 P202200746 11-401-100-600-050-050Music for Spring Concert - Approved by Dr. Ruberto

Total Check Amount:  65.84 

5/2/22 Jones School Supply, Inc.A:17734

 52.50 P202200927 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg Welcome 2022 Pencils

5/2/22 Kaplan Early Learning CompanyA:17735

 74.66 P202200984 20-252-100-600-084-035IDEA Preschool supplies

5/2/22 Lauren WelchA:17736

 22.12 P202200880 11-000-219-500-084-035Encumbered mileage for the 21/22 SY

 22.12 P202200880 11-000-219-500-084-040Encumbered mileage for the 21/22 SY

 22.12 P202200880 11-000-219-500-084-050Encumbered mileage for the 21/22 SY

Total Check Amount:  66.36 

5/2/22 M & W Communications, Inc.A:17737

 306.00 P202201050 11-190-100-610-050-050Batteries for School - Walkies - CP200D

5/2/22 Mack Industries, Inc.A:17738

 533.00 P202200775 11-000-261-420-085-000HVAC repairs

 633.00 P202200950 11-000-261-420-085-000trouble shoot gym unit

 328.00 P202201065 11-000-261-420-085-000trouble shoot 2 leaking boilers at head

Total Check Amount:  1,494.00 

5/2/22 Mary CulcasiA:17739

 2,560.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,580.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,480.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,640.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,480.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,480.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 1,920.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

Total Check Amount:  17,140.00 

5/2/22 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.A:17740

 363.05 P202200785 11-000-213-600-035-035Replenish snacks/water in Nurse's Office

 105.82 P202200179 11-000-213-600-040-040Bottled Water & Crackers for students/RVS- Nurse

 279.43 P202200179 11-000-213-600-040-040Bottled Water & Crackers for students/RVS- Nurse

 54.50 P202200646 11-000-213-600-040-040Aseptic Juice for Diabetic Students/RVS

 75.00 P202200856 11-000-230-630-081-000Special Function Food

 60.00 P202200942 11-000-230-630-081-000Breakfast for BOE Retreat Meeting 12 x $5

 105.68 P202200493 11-000-266-610-080-000School Safety & Security supplies

Total Check Amount:  1,043.48 

5/2/22 MasterLibrary.Com, LLCA:17741

 1,925.00 P202200661 11-000-251-340-081-000Facility Use Program
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5/2/22 Montgomery AcademyA:17742

 179.00 P202200760 11-000-100-566-084-0002021 Tuition Undercharge

5/2/22 NascoA:17743

 48.42 P202200909 11-190-100-610-050-050Art Supplies for Kelly Digioia

5/2/22 NascoA:17744

 609.76 P202200918 11-190-100-610-040-040Art Rm Supplies/RVS

 83.79 P202200962 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS 8th Grade Science Supplies Identifier #24

Total Check Amount:  693.55 

5/2/22 National Art & School Supplies IncA:17745

 9.84 P202208154 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

5/2/22 New Jersey Associatopn of Learning ConsultantsA:17746

 130.00 P202200939 11-000-219-500-084-035Conference Registration

 130.00 P202200938 11-000-219-500-084-050Conference Registration

Total Check Amount:  260.00 

5/2/22 New Jersey Electric Motors, Inc.A:17747

 655.00 P202201052 11-000-261-420-085-000repair heating pump as per quote

5/2/22 New Jersey Schools Insurance GroupA:17748

 36,706.14 P202200100 11-000-291-260-081-000Insurance 2021-2022

5/2/22 Nisivoccia, LLPA:17749

 9,500.00 P202102175 11-000-230-332-000-000Audit Services 20-21

5/2/22 NJ Advance MediaA:17750

 500.00 P202200485 11-000-230-590-080-000Human Resources - advertising

 94.25 P202200669 11-000-230-590-081-000Public/Legal Notices

Total Check Amount:  594.25 

5/2/22 NJASAA:17751

 1,749.00 P202200972 11-000-221-800-082-040NJASA Membership 7/1/21 to 6/30/22

5/2/22 NJAPSAA:17752

 100.00 P202201049 11-000-219-800-084-050NJAPSA Membership 2021/2022 School Year

5/2/22 NJASBOA:17753

 280.00 P202200774 11-000-251-592-081-000ASBO Workshops

5/2/22 NJ Principals & Supervisors AssociationA:17754

 1,080.00 P202200958 11-000-240-500-040-040Principal Admin Membership Fees per contract/RVS

5/2/22 NJ School Boards AssociationA:17755

 3,500.00 P202102238 11-000-230-340-081-000Superintendent Search

5/2/22 Ocean Casino resortA:17756

 382.00 P202201069 11-000-251-592-081-000ASBO Conference Hotel
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5/2/22 Open Systems Integrators, Inc.A:17757

 2,433.00 P202102252 12-000-400-450-000-000Security Cameras

 1,569.00 P202102252 12-000-400-450-000-000Security Cameras

 2,000.00 P202102252 12-000-400-450-000-000Security Cameras

Total Check Amount:  6,002.00 

5/2/22 Oriental Trading Co., Inc.A:17758

 1,886.75 P202200925 11-190-100-610-035-035Field Day items 2022 - PMG/RVS

5/2/22 Parco Scientific CompanyA:17759

 430.00 P202200964 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS 8th Grade Science Lab Supplies Indentify #24

5/2/22 Parette Somjen Architects, LLCA:17760

 1,000.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

5/2/22 Pi Shop IncA:17761

 700.50 P202200965 11-190-100-610-050-050Stem Coding for Tech Class Identifying # 26

5/2/22 Phoenix Advisors, LLCA:17762

 1,250.00 P202200035 11-000-251-340-081-000Disclosure Agent Services Fee

5/2/22 Porzio, Bromberg & NewmanA:17763

 735.00 P202200769 11-000-230-331-081-000General Legal Services

5/2/22 R & L DataCenters, Inc.A:17764

 1,482.00 P202200052 11-000-251-340-081-000Payroll Data Processing

5/2/22 Republic ServicesA:17765

 2,214.80 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000District Garbage Disposal

 2,214.80 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000District Garbage Disposal

Total Check Amount:  4,429.60 

5/2/22 Center for Responsive Schools, Inc.A:17766

 1,793.80 P202200706 20-280-100-600-082-499Title IV-A order for ICS

5/2/22 Ricoh USA, Inc.A:17767

 129.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0302021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 361.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0352021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 390.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0402021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 483.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0502021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 29.50 P202200104 11-000-230-590-081-0002021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 21.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0302021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 113.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0352021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 142.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0402021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 90.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0502021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 59.00 P202200104 11-000-251-592-081-0002021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 29.50 P202200104 11-000-261-420-081-0002021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

Total Check Amount:  1,847.00 
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5/2/22 Rock Brook SchoolA:17768

 5,277.15 P202200207 11-000-100-566-084-000Out  of District Tuition

 3,375.00 P202200632 11-000-100-566-084-000Teaching Assistant for the 2021/2022 SY

Total Check Amount:  8,652.15 

5/2/22 S. A. Comunale CompanyA:17769

 180.00 P202200220 11-000-261-420-085-000sprinkler inspections as per attached quote

 875.00 P202200220 11-000-261-420-085-000sprinkler inspections as per attached quote

 2,840.00 P202200453 11-000-261-420-085-000sprinkler inspection repair see quote

 4,180.00 P202200543 11-000-261-420-085-000service noted during monthly inspection

 530.00 P202200544 11-000-261-420-085-000service noted during quarterli inspection

Total Check Amount:  8,605.00 

5/2/22 Schenck Price Smith & King, LLPA:17770

 6,655.00 P202200036 11-000-230-331-081-000Contracting Legal Services

 1,512.95 P202200036 12-000-400-331-081-000Contracting Legal Services

Total Check Amount:  8,167.95 

5/2/22 Sciarrillo Cornell Merlino McKeever & Osborne, LLCA:17771

 637.50 P202200044 11-000-230-339-081-000Negotiating Legal Services

 4,802.50 P202200044 11-000-230-339-081-000Negotiating Legal Services

Total Check Amount:  5,440.00 

5/2/22 Scholastic, IncA:17772

 667.08 P202200913 11-190-100-610-040-040Books as listed

5/2/22 Scholastic Inc.A:17773

 203.52 P202200957 11-190-100-610-040-0403rd Grade Instructional Reading Supplies/RVS

5/2/22 School Health CorporationA:17774

 249.54 P202200943 11-000-213-600-040-040AED Replacement Pads/ RVS Health Office

 499.08 P202200594 11-000-213-600-050-050Item Code SHM54120 AED, AED Pads Pediatric G3

 53.67 P202200966 11-000-213-600-050-050Health and Training Supplies

Total Check Amount:  802.29 

5/2/22 School Specialty LLCA:17775

 112.77 P202200923 11-190-100-610-035-035Replacement Furniture - Rm 24

 675.81 P202200923 11-190-100-610-035-035Replacement Furniture - Rm 24

 89.08 P202200930 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg. Welcome 2022

 410.36 P202200936 11-190-100-610-035-035Rug Rm 10

Total Check Amount:  1,288.02 
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5/2/22 School Specialty LLCA:17776

 78.86 P202200645 11-190-100-610-040-040Batteries for the microphones that are used daily

 210.52 P202200902 11-190-100-610-040-040Table/Sign

 11.90 P202200789 11-190-100-610-050-050General Classroom Supplies

 191.66 P202200860 11-190-100-610-050-050General Classroom Supplies

 310.35 P202200861 11-190-100-610-050-050Class Room Supplies for Art Class

 1,059.48 P202200910 11-190-100-610-050-050Fine Art Supplies for Kelly DiGioia

 198.66 P202200912 11-190-100-610-050-050School Supplies

 1.40 P202200583 11-000-216-600-084-0502021/2022 SY Speech/Language Supplies

 82.13 P202200762 11-000-240-800-050-050General Office Supplies

 359.85 P202200871 20-252-100-600-084-035PSD Supplies

Total Check Amount:  2,504.81 

5/2/22 School Specialty LLCA:17777

 22.04 P202208046 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

 150.60 P202200647 11-190-100-610-040-040Art Supplies for Culture Club, General Supplie/RVS

 483.76 P202200920 11-190-100-610-040-040Art Rm Supplies/ RVS

 1.06 P202208113 11-190-100-610-050-050General Supplies

 4.30 P202208114 11-190-100-610-050-050General Supplies

 2.12 P202208122 11-190-100-610-050-050General Supplies

 2.88 P202208131 11-190-100-610-050-050General Supplies

 314.52 P202208057 11-190-100-610-084-040General Supplies RVS

 5.28 P202208103 11-190-100-610-084-050General Supplies CTMS

 5.95 P202208102 11-213-100-610-084-050RR General Supplies CTMS

Total Check Amount:  992.51 

5/2/22 Sherwin-WilliamsA:17778

 100.00 P202200566 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual paint and paint supplies

 162.81 P202200566 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual paint and paint supplies

 124.64 P202200566 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual paint and paint supplies

Total Check Amount:  387.45 

5/2/22 Shop-Rite of CLINTONA:17779

 108.47 P202200494 11-190-100-610-050-050Science Consumables

5/2/22 Silvergate Preparatory LLCA:17780

 228.96 P202201007 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Home Instruction

 114.48 P202201007 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Home Instruction

 286.20 P202201007 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Home Instruction

Total Check Amount:  629.64 

5/2/22 Paige SlinkowskiA:17781

 600.00 P202201073 11-000-291-290-081-293Boiler License

5/2/22 Staples Business AdvantageA:17782

 26.49 P202200686 11-000-221-600-082-040Technology / Curriculum Supplies Purchase
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5/2/22 Staples Business AdvantageA:17783

 205.49 P202200998 11-190-100-610-050-050Ink Cartridges for Enrichment Class/Programs

 29.90 P202208218 11-213-100-610-084-050RR General Supplies CTMS

 8.99 P202208218 11-213-100-610-084-050RR General Supplies CTMS

 5.24 P202208218 11-213-100-610-084-050RR General Supplies CTMS

 57.98 P202201027 11-000-230-630-081-000Supplies

 26.41 P202201027 11-000-266-610-080-000Supplies

Total Check Amount:  334.01 

5/2/22 Suburban Testing Labs, IncA:17784

 2,392.00 P202200274 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Testing

5/2/22 Summit Speech School at the F.M. Kirby CenterA:17785

 1,485.00 P202200250 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Speech Services for 21/22 SY

 1,485.00 P202200250 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Speech Services for 21/22 SY

Total Check Amount:  2,970.00 

5/2/22 Summit Professional Education, LLCA:17786

 165.00 P202200465 11-000-216-320-084-035TOD Services

5/2/22 Summit Speech School at the F.M. Kirby CenterA:17787

 330.00 P202200696 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Teacher Services for the 2021/2022 SY

 660.00 P202200696 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Teacher Services for the 2021/2022 SY

Total Check Amount:  990.00 

5/2/22 Sweetwater Sound Inc.A:17788

 45.00 P202200894 11-190-100-610-050-050Choral/Band Music Supplies

 405.00 P202200968 11-190-100-610-050-050Supplies for Music Classroom

Total Check Amount:  450.00 

5/2/22 Trane U. S. Inc.A:17789

 482.46 P202200771 11-000-261-610-085-000restock actuator valves for CTMS HVAC

 964.92 P202200771 11-000-261-610-085-000restock actuator valves for CTMS HVAC

Total Check Amount:  1,447.38 

5/2/22 Verizon WirelessA:17790

 194.85 P202200093 11-000-261-800-081-0003 Cell phones for maintenance staff

5/2/22 Warren Glen AcademyA:17791

 11,961.38 P202200310 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 7,280.84 P202200310 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 11,961.38 P202200311 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 7,280.84 P202200311 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 3,854.40 P202201008 11-000-100-566-084-000Underpayment of tuition 2020/2021.

Total Check Amount:  42,338.84 
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5/2/22 W.B. Mason Co., Inc.A:17792

 52.34 P202208165 11-190-100-610-030-030General Supplies

 558.86 P202200204 11-000-219-600-084-050Paper for the 21/22 SY

 98.33 P202201041 11-000-230-610-080-000Toner

Total Check Amount:  709.53 

5/2/22 Manson Western CorporationA:17793

 3,960.50 P202200875 11-000-219-600-084-050Testing Protocols

5/2/22 Wilson Language Training Corp.A:17794

 450.00 P202200865 11-190-100-610-082-040Wilson Order

 36.00 P202200865 11-190-100-610-082-040Shipping fees

Total Check Amount:  486.00 

5/2/22 Winning Teams by Nissel LLCA:17795

 479.88 P202201034 11-190-100-610-050-050Volleyball Net - Identifying #27

5/2/22 Charlotte YanceyA:17796

 1,980.00 P202200859 11-000-270-514-081-000Parent Transportation Contracts

 810.00 P202200859 11-000-270-514-081-000Parent Transportation Contracts

Total Check Amount:  2,790.00 

5/2/22 Binsky & Snyder Service, LLCC:01601

 1,105.00 P202102931 60-910-310-420-000-000trouble shoot cold table not to exceed 8hrs

 401.50 P202200619 60-910-310-420-000-000TROUBLE SHOOT MILK FRIDGE

 1,130.00 P202200768 60-910-310-420-000-000trouble shoot cold table

 581.00 P202200772 60-910-310-420-000-000trouble shot traulsen fridge

Total Check Amount:  3,217.50 

5/2/22 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.C:01602

 1,890.00 P202201071 60-910-310-320-000-00021/22 Food Service

 58,249.63 P202201071 60-910-310-320-100-00021/22 Food Service

 5,857.79 P202201071 60-910-310-600-000-00021/22 Food Service

Total Check Amount:  65,997.42 

5/2/22 Pay SchoolsC:01603

 4,362.90 P202200786 60-910-310-600-000-000Cafeteria POS Terminals

5/2/22 Service Plus, Inc.C:01604

 136.17 P202200613 60-910-310-420-000-000DISHWASHER REPAIR

 2,567.19 P202200617 60-910-310-420-000-000repair on slide cooler

 90.00 P202200776 60-910-310-420-000-000troubleshoot dishwasher

 197.90 P202201053 60-910-310-420-000-000troubleshoot dishwasher

Total Check Amount:  2,991.26 

 125,842.02 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 10 is: 

 3,583,679.12 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11 is: 

 21,831.07 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 12 is: 

 55,108.05 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 20 is: 

 182,465.42 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 60 is: 
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 3,968,925.68 The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 
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Clinton Township Board of Education Payments Made in Excess of Original PO Amount

Includes Payments Made from 03/15/22 to 06/30/22

PO Number: P202102175    Original Amount: $31,500.00    Vendor:  Nisivoccia, LLP

Amount Paid Before this Report: $24,000.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $33,500.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1774905/02/22 11-000-230-332-000-000 $9,500.00 Audit Services 20-21

PO Number: P202200035    Original Amount: $1,000.00    Vendor:  Phoenix Advisors, LLC

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $1,250.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1776205/02/22 11-000-251-340-081-000 $1,250.00 Disclosure Agent Services Fee

PO Number: P202200044    Original Amount: $6,970.00    Vendor:  Sciarrillo Cornell Merlino McKeever & Osborne, LLC

Amount Paid Before this Report: $8,364.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $13,804.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1777105/02/22 11-000-230-339-081-000 $637.50 Negotiating Legal Services

1777105/02/22 11-000-230-339-081-000 $4,802.50 Negotiating Legal Services

PO Number: P202200094    Original Amount: $1,500.00    Vendor:  CenturyLink

Amount Paid Before this Report: $1,392.62   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $1,570.40

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1765204/04/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $177.78 Long Distance Phone Service

PO Number: P202200121    Original Amount: $81,812.40    Vendor:  Direct Energy Business

Amount Paid Before this Report: $72,380.23   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $96,303.87

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1765304/04/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $2,895.74 Natural Gas Supplier

1765304/04/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $5,583.83 Natural Gas Supplier

1765304/04/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $7,702.78 Natural Gas Supplier

1765304/04/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $7,741.29 Natural Gas Supplier

PO Number: P202200122    Original Amount: $54,000.00    Vendor:  Comcast

Amount Paid Before this Report: $49,956.67   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $60,504.58

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1764403/25/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $4,819.23 Internet Service

1769205/02/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $5,728.68 Internet Service

PO Number: P202200594    Original Amount: $415.90    Vendor:  School Health Corporation

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $499.08

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1777405/02/22 11-000-213-600-050-050 $499.08 Item Code SHM54120 AED, AED Pads Pediatric G3

PO Number: P202200617    Original Amount: $2,514.39    Vendor:  Service Plus, Inc.

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $2,567.19

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

0160405/02/22 60-910-310-420-000-000 $2,567.19 repair on slide cooler

PO Number: P202200667    Original Amount: $4,428.62    Vendor:  ATRA Janitorial Supply Co

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $4,464.12

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1767405/02/22 12-000-262-730-085-000 $4,464.12 Orbital floor machine and pads

PO Number: P202200669    Original Amount: $3,400.00    Vendor:  NJ Advance Media

Amount Paid Before this Report: $3,324.45   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $3,418.70

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1775005/02/22 11-000-230-590-081-000 $94.25 Public/Legal Notices
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Clinton Township Board of Education Payments Made in Excess of Original PO Amount

Includes Payments Made from 03/15/22 to 06/30/22

PO Number: P202200769    Original Amount: $3,307.50    Vendor:  Porzio, Bromberg & Newman

Amount Paid Before this Report: $6,927.88   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $7,662.88

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1776305/02/22 11-000-230-331-081-000 $735.00 General Legal Services

PO Number: P202200865    Original Amount: $450.00    Vendor:  Wilson Language Training Corp.

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $486.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1779405/02/22 11-190-100-610-082-040 $36.00 Shipping fees

1779405/02/22 11-190-100-610-082-040 $450.00 Wilson Order

PO Number: P202200927    Original Amount: $52.33    Vendor:  Jones School Supply, Inc.

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $52.50

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1773405/02/22 11-190-100-610-035-035 $52.50 Kdg Welcome 2022 Pencils

PO Number: P202201057    Original Amount: $2,390.00    Vendor:  IPEVO

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $2,463.02

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1773205/02/22 11-190-100-610-083-035 $1,231.51 IPEVO Document Cameras

1773205/02/22 11-190-100-610-083-050 $1,231.51 IPEVO Document Cameras

I have reviewed and approved the above list of payments to purchase orders over the original amount.

Mark Kramer-Bus Adm/Bd Secy

Page: 2  of  2  Printed:  4/28/2022 at  5:37:02PM © 2008 CDK Systems, Inc.


